ORDINANCE BILL NO. 6 FOR 1940

1 1.2

ORDINANCE NO. 517

¥ . . .

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING CLERKS AND JUDGES FOR THE FURPOSE OF CONDUCTING THE ELECTION TO BE HELD NOVEMBER 5th, 1940, TO ELECT CERTAIN OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON.

WHEREAS, The City Chapter of the City of Lebanon requires the election of certain officers of said City and the Certificates of Nomination of the several candidates for the respective offices have been duly accepted and filed; and

WHEREAS, The 5th day of November, 1940, is the day of the general election for the State of Oregon and the County of Linn; and

WHEREAS, The County Court of Linn County, Oregon, has duly appointed the clerks and judges of the several precincts in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, to conduct said general election; and

WHEREAS, The City of Lebanon, by amendment to its Charter, has put in force the provision of Section 14A, Article 2, of the Constitution of the State of Oregon relating to the holding of elections; THEREFORE

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the clerks and judges of election, appointed by the County Court of Linn County, Oregon, for the several precincts in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, be and they are hereby appointed to act as clerks and judges, respectively, for conducting the election whereby said candidates for office, above referred to, are to be voted on.

Section 2. Inasmuch as the time for said election is not thirty days away, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the City of Lebanon and shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 15th day of October, 1940.

Math Seatt

#Ran ATTEST

ity Recorder.